* According to battery duration.
MAIN MEASUREMENTS DATA LOGGERS
TRMS • • • •
AC voltage in single-phase/three-phase systems - - •
Single-phase
•
Single-phase /
three-phase

Weight (batteries included) 500g 500g 500g 500g
Reference standard for safety  IEC/EN61010-1 IEC/EN61010-1 IEC/EN61010-1 IEC/EN61010-1
Order code HV000421 HV000422 HV000423 HV000424
DATA
LOGGERS
DATA LOGGERS
XL421 XL422 XL423 XL424
3534
 CAT IV
600V XL421|XL422
ORDER CODE HV000421 | HV000422
•	 TRMS single-phase current measurement (XL421)
•	 TRMS three-phase current measurement (XL422)
•	 Measuring range: 1 ÷ 2500A AC
•	 Accuracy: ±(1.0%reading+1 digit)
•	 Resolution: 1A
•	 Operating frequency: 50±6Hz, 60±6Hz
•	 Bandwidth: 3200Hz
•	 Sampling frequency: 64 spots in 20ms
•	 Integration period: 1s, 6s, 30s, 60s, 5min
•	 Memory capacity: 1Mbyte
•	 Serial interface: RS-232
•	 Integration period...........duration in days:
		  1s............5 (XL421) 1,5 (XL422)
		  6s............34 (XL421) 8 (XL422)
		  30s..........170 (XL421) 42 (XL422)
		  60s..........364* (XL421) 91 (XL422)
		  5min........1820* (XL421) 455* (XL422)
•	 Front panel indication: LED diodes
•	 Power supply: 2x1.5V batteries type AA LR6
•	 Battery life: >6months (with loaded batteries)
•	 Safety: IEC/EN 61010-1
•	 Measurement category: CAT IV 600V (to earth)
•	 Insulation: Double insulation
•	 Pollution level: 2
•	 Mechanical protection index: IP65
•	 Max height: 2000m
•	 Max diameter of flex clamps: 174mm
•	 Size (LxWxH): 120x80x43 mm
•	 Weight (batteries included): approx. 0.5kg
	 * According to battery duration
VELCRO Adhesive strap 50x70mm
TOPVIEW2004 Windows software for PC + serial cable C2004
BORSA 2000 Soft carrying bag (XL421)
BORSA75 Soft carrying bag (XL422)
Batteries
User Manual
C2009 RS232-USB adapter
XL423|XL424
ORDER CODE HV000423 | HV000424
 CAT IV
600V
KITXL424C Set of 4 alligator clips
VELCRO Adhesive strap 50x70mm